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6/13/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM2.5) Ambient 

Monitoring Network

Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$81,420

$0

$469,938

$551,358

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/29/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Environmental Quality

Pollution Prevention Program Statewide U.S. Environmental 

Protection Agency

$39,000

$0

$39,000

$78,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/29/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Health

The purpose of this grant is to provide and 

Arkansas Abstinence Education Program designed 

to focus on communities where there has been a 

documented record of youth who are at high risk 

of teenage pregnancy

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$591,199

$467,615

$0

$1,058,814

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/14/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Health

Development, Maintenance and Enhancement of 

Early Hearing Detection and Intervention 

Information System (EHDI-IS) Surveillance

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$154,440

$0

$0

$154,440

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

7/21/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Health

National Cancer Prevention and Control Program 

2012 Competitive Cooperative Agreement 

Application

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Health & Human 

Services

$3,716,884

$0

$1,155,996

$4,872,880

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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6/25/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Heritage

Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic 

operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and 

grants to local arts agencies for operating 

support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in 

communities, and grants to Underserved 

communities

Statewide National Endowment 

for the Arts

$653,700

$653,700

$0

$1,307,400

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/25/2012 Arkansas Department of 

Information Systems

21st Century Video Conferencing Network for 

State of Arkansas

City of Little Rock U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$500,000

$0

$500,000

$1,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/14/2012 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Forest Legacy Program Pulaski County, AR U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Rural 

Development

$4,000,000

$0

$4,000,000

$8,000,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/14/2012 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Consolidated Payment Grant Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/Rural 

Development

$2,037,606

$0

$2,037,606

$4,075,212

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

6/25/2012 Arkansas Forestry 

Commission

Community Protection Program. The Wildland 

Fire Hazardous Fuels grant provides for the 

reduction of hazardous fuels and conditions on 

private lands adjacent to National Forests.

Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture/ Forest 

Service

$256,286

$0

$0

$256,286

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/26/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Swine Health Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$82,000

$0

$20,500

$102,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/26/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Animal Disease Traceability Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$290,000

$0

$72,500

$362,500

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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4/26/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Equine and Small Ruminants Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$10,000

$0

$0

$10,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

4/26/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Cattle Health Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$40,000

$0

$10,000

$50,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/3/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Zoonotic Disease Management Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$10,000

$0

$0

$10,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/3/2012 Arkansas Livestock and 

Poultry Commission

Avian Health Project Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$325,000

$0

$0

$325,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/21/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Emerald Ash Borer Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$47,880

$0

$0

$47,880

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/21/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Pine Commodity Survey Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$20,000

$0

$0

$20,000

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

5/21/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board Imported Fire Ant Program Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$47,024

$0

$0

$47,024

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total
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5/21/2012 Arkansas State Plant Board CORE Project-State Coordinator Function Statewide U.S. Department of 

Agriculture

$88,846

$0

$0

$88,846

Federal

State In-Kind

State Cash

Total

--- END OF RECORDS ---
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