## ARKANSAS DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION Office of Intergovernmental Services

## **STATE CLEARINGHOUSE 2012**

## QUARTERLY REPORT OF FEDERAL GRANT AWARDS TO STATE AGENCIES FOR THE 2nd QUARTER OF 2012

(A.C.A. § 19-7-604)

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
6/13/2012	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Particulate Matter 2.5 (PM2.5) Ambient Monitoring Network	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$81,420
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$469,938
					Total	\$551,358
6/29/2012	Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality	Pollution Prevention Program	Statewide	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency	Federal	\$39,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$39,000
					Total	\$78,000
	Arkansas Department of Health	The purpose of this grant is to provide and Arkansas Abstinence Education Program designed to focus on communities where there has been a documented record of youth who are at high risk of teenage pregnancy	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$591,199
					State In-Kind	\$467,615
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,058,814
6/14/2012	Arkansas Department of Health	Development, Maintenance and Enhancement of Early Hearing Detection and Intervention Information System (EHDI-IS) Surveillance	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$154,440
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$154,440
	Arkansas Department of Health	National Cancer Prevention and Control Program 2012 Competitive Cooperative Agreement Application	Statewide	U.S. Department of Health & Human Services	Federal	\$3,716,884
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$1,155,996
					Total	\$4,872,880

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 1 of 4

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
	2 Arkansas Department of	Partnership grant with the NEA to provide basic operating expenses for the AR Arts Council and grants to local arts agencies for operating support, Arts in Education, Project Support, AIE in communities, and grants to Underserved communities	Statewide	National Endowment for the Arts	Federal	\$653,700
	Heritage				State In-Kind	\$653,700
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$1,307,400
6/25/2012	Arkansas Department of	21st Century Video Conferencing Network for State of Arkansas	City of Little Rock	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$500,000
	Information Systems				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$500,000
					Total	\$1,000,000
6/14/2012	2 Arkansas Forestry	Forest Legacy Program	Pulaski County, AR	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Rural Development	Federal	\$4,000,000
	Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$4,000,000
					Total	\$8,000,000
6/14/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Consolidated Payment Grant	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/Rural Development	Federal	\$2,037,606
Con					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$2,037,606
					Total	\$4,075,212
6/25/2012	Arkansas Forestry Commission	Community Protection Program. The Wildland Fire Hazardous Fuels grant provides for the reduction of hazardous fuels and conditions on private lands adjacent to National Forests.	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture/ Forest Service	Federal	\$256,286
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$256,286
4/26/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Swine Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$82,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$20,500
					Total	\$102,500
4/26/2012	2 Arkansas Livestock and	Animal Disease Traceability	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$290,000
	Poultry Commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$72,500
					Total	\$362,500

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 2 of 4

ate of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Equine and Small Ruminants	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$10,000
	r cura y commission				State In-Kind	\$0 \$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$10,000
4/26/2012 Arkansas Liv Poultry Com	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Cattle Health	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$40,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$10,000
					Total	\$50,000
5/3/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Zoonotic Disease Management	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$10,000
roundly Commissi					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$10,000
5/3/2012	Arkansas Livestock and Poultry Commission	Avian Health Project	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$325,000
Poultry Commission	Touth y commission				State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$325,000
5/21/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Emerald Ash Borer Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$47,880
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$47,880
5/21/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Pine Commodity Survey	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$20,000
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$20,000
5/21/2012	Arkansas State Plant Board	Imported Fire Ant Program	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$47,024
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$47,024

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 3 of 4

Date of Award	State Agency	Project Description	Area of Impact	Federal Funding Agency	Funding Amounts	
5/21/2012 Arkar	Arkansas State Plant Board	CORE Project-State Coordinator Function	Statewide	U.S. Department of Agriculture	Federal	\$88,846
					State In-Kind	\$0
					State Cash	\$0
					Total	\$88,846

--- END OF RECORDS ---

Wednesday, August 01, 2012 Page 4 of 4